504564886 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4611597

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			ame	Execution Date		
MASAAKI KOMATSU				08/28/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		Α ΜΟΤΟ	DR CO., LTD.			
Street Address:			OYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU			
City:			,			
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	107-85					
		-				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		157153	74			
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΙΑ					
Fax Number:		(703)93				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-l	nail address first; if that is unsu			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	the e-l	nail address first; if that is unsu ' is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	o the e-l t; if that 571-31: mail@p	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3-7556 aratus.law			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	5 the e-l t; if that 571-31 mail@p PARAT	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	b the e- if tha 571-31: mail@p PARAT 1765 G	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-la</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 571-313 mail@p PARAT 1765 G SUITE	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE 320			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-la</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 571-313 mail@p PARAT 1765 G SUITE	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	b the e-l f; if that 571-313 mail@p PARAT 1765 G SUITE TYSON	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE 320			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	b the e-l f; if that 571-313 mail@p PARAT 1765 G SUITE TYSON 5	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE 320 S CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	b the e-l t; if that 571-313 mail@p PARAT 1765 G SUITE TYSON 5 L	mail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE 320 S CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102 9-310-0013			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	b the e-l d; if that 571-31: mail@p PARAT 1765 G SUITE TYSON 5 L //	mail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE 320 S CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102 9-310-0013 ENNY R. JIANG			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	the e-l if the 571-31: mail@p PARAT 1765 G SUITE TYSON 5 L /I 0	mail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE 320 S CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102 9-310-0013 ENNY R. JIANG .enny R. Jiang/	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	the e-l if the 571-31: mail@p PARAT 1765 G SUITE TYSON 5 L /I 0	mail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-7556 aratus.law US LAW GROUP, PLLC REENSBORO STATION PLACE 320 S CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102 9-310-0013 ENNY R. JIANG enny R. Jiang/ 9/26/2017	via US Mail.		

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED)

Attorney Docket No.:

		ION (37 CFR 1.63 DATA SHEET (E
fitle of nvention	CONVE	ERSION APPARAT	US, EQUIPMEN	T, AND CONTE	IOL ME	fhod		
s the below	named inventor,	, I hereby declare that:	***************************************					
This declarati s directed to:	IXI	The attached applicat	tion, or					
		United States applicat			ber			
The above-id	entified applicati	ion was made or authori						
		l inventor or an original MOTOR CO., LTD		laimed invention in	the applica	ation.	, with of	fices
		2-chome, Minato-k		56 Japan (b	creinafter i	referred to	as ASSIGNEE), is desi	rous
		d under said invention, e granted therefor in the					any Letters Patent or	simil
iny and all p Convention F idheres, and United States Patent to said And I furthe designee, as remuneration	riority rights and Relating to Patent to any other bene s and countries fo I ASSIGNEE, as r agree to execut ASSIGNEE or a, in order to perf	Patent of the United Sta l/or convention rights un- ts, Designs and Industr- efits accruing or to accru- oreign thereto, and I here the assignce of the who- te all necessary or desi- its successors, assign- fect title in said inventi- es foreign thereto;	nder the Internationa ial Models, and any rue to me with respe reby authorize and re ole right, title and int irable and lawful fut s and legal represen	l Convention for the other international a ct to the filing of ap squest the Commissi erest thereto; ure documents, incl natives may from	Protection greements plications oner of Pa uding ass time-to-tin	n of Indust s to which for patents itents to iss ignments i ne present	trial Property, Inter-Ar the United States of A s or securing of patent sue said United States in favor of ASSIGNE t to me and without	neric meri s in t Lette E or furth
polication fi	or foreign patents	erly execute and delive s, for filing subdivision for my aforesaid invent	is of said application	for patent, and or, f	or obtaining	ng any reis	isue or reissues of any	Lette
application, a	said invention an	SIGNEE will, upon its nd said Letters Patent a nterference or litigation	nd legal equivalents	ed promptly with a in foreign countries	ll pertiner as may b	nt facts an De known a	d documents relating and accessible to me a	to sa ind w
And I hereby his assignme		o assignment, sale, agre	xment or encumbran	ce has been or will	oe made o	r entered i	nto which would confl	ict w
	nowledge that an n five (5) years, c	ny willful false statemer or both.	it made in this decla	ration is punishable	under 18	U.S.C. 100	01 by fine or imprison	
EGAL NA						0000000000000000		ment
	ME OF INVENT	FOR				A	12 01	
Inventor:	ME OF INVENT Masaaki KO				Date:	Aug	,28 201	

Tysons Corner, VA 22102 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | Fax: (703) 935-8473

RECORDED: 09/26/2017